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APPLICATION FOR

WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

Operator and Well

Operator name & address . OGRID Number . -
XTO Energy Inc. . .

2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1
Farmington, NM 87401

Contact Party Phone
Thomas Delong 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number AP| Number
STATE GAS COM M 1 30-045-10693
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
M 16 31N 12W 990’ SOUTH 1,040’ WEST SAN JUAN
. Workover
Date Workaver Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
09/06/01
Date Workover Completed: PUT WELL ON PLUNGER LIFT
09/06/01

V.

V.

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.

Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.

AFFIDAVIT:

Signature (N e e Title __Production Engineeg; N Date S_X3-02_

Notary Public (/
My Cemmission expires: ?’ /‘ 2004

State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of __San Juan )
Thomas Delong , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.

3. ‘T_o[;%e,besl of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
forAhis Well

complete and accurate.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWWfore me this 'dayffﬂ/ Wey”) 1 2002
) /) C) , W&M‘L

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL.

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completedon 09-04

" Signature Disict S rvus;r_zg OCD District Date
| M A Zrec ﬂ S§-2) 2002

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:
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Farmington Well Workover Report

STATE GAS COM M
[Well # 001 [MESAVERDE |

Objective:
PWOPL

9/6/01
MIRU SL. RIH w/1.901" GR to 4,922' (SN). RIH w/1.75" GR to 5,169' (16' fill). MV perfs f1/4,914'-5,148'. Pushed
BHBS & single pad plngr to 4,922'. Cycled plngr. RD SL. RWTP.

file://Y:\Tax Incentives\State GC M 1.htm 5/21/02



Well: STATE GAS COM M
Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC.
Township: 31.0N Range:
Section: 16 Unit:
Land Type S County:
Accumulated:

Oil: 1180 (BBLS)

Water: 1057 (BBLS)
Year: 1998

12W
M
San Juan

Pool Name BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month

January 0 0 0
February 0 920 0
March 0 782 0
April 44 7422 176
May 17 5818 0
June 9 4833 60
July 2 4882 50
August 3 4199 50
September 4 4216 20
October 3 3722 35
November 4 3551 0
December 1 3458 0
Total 87 43803 391
Year: 1999

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum.

Month

January 0 3540 120
February 0 3181 0
March 0 3398 0
April 0 3283 0
May 1 1354 0
June 0 4281 0
July 0 3245 0
August 0 3044 0
September 0 2905 0
October 0 3026 0
November 0 2704 0
December 0 2842 0
Total 1 36803 120
Year: 2000

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum.

Month

January 0 2726
February 0 2891
March 0 2932
April 0 2834
May 0 2857

0
0
0
80
0

0
28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
30
31

334

31
28
31
30
17
30
31
31
30
31
30
31
351

31
29
31
30
31

No.: 1
API:

3004510693
Gas: 561944 (MCF)
Days Prodi 7780 (Days)

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

0 0
0 920
0 1702
44 9124
61 14942
70 19775
72 24657
75 28856
79 33072
82 36794
86 40345
87 43803

Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

87 47343
87 50524
87 53922
87 57205
88 58559
88 62840
88 66085
88 69129
88 72034
88 75060
88 77764
88 80606

Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

88 83332
88 86223
88 89155
88 91989
88 94846



June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Year:

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

0 2628
0 2417
0 2744
0 2631
0 2295
0 1568
1 3072
1 31595

2001
Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum.

2281
2370
2328
2423
2335
2372
2116
1974
2723
2596
2450
2198
28166
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27
31
30
31
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31
30
31
30
31
363

88
88
88
88
88
88
89

80

92

98
100
100
100
100
100
109
121
130
138

97474

99891
102635
105266
107561
109129
112201

Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

114482
116852
119180
121603
123938
126310
128426
130400
133123
135719
138169
140367



