<u>District I</u> - (505) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 <u>District II</u> - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road

District IV - (505) 827-7131

Aztec, NM 87410

VII.

New Mexico

Form C-140 Revised 06/99

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131 SUBMIT ORIGINAL PLUS 2 COPIES TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

				VV	ELL WORKOVE	KPK	JJEC 1				
I. Operator and Well											
	or name & a	ddress						V. 3.	OGRID N	umber C	
	Energy Inc								No		
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1											
Farmington, NM 87401											
Contac	•	on.						1	Phone	505-324-1090	
Thomas DeLong Property Name Well Number AF									API Number		
STATE GAS COM M						1			30-045-10693		
UL	Section	Township	Range	Feet From The	North/South Line	1			Vest Line County		
<u>M</u>	16	31N	12W	990'	SOUTH	1,	040'	<u>W</u>	EST	SAN JUAN	
II. Workover											
Date Workover Commenced: Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover): 09/06/01											
	orkover Cor	nnleted:	PHT V	VELL ON PLU	NGER LIFT						
09/06/		iipicica.		·							
111.	Attach	a descripti	on of the	Workover Proc	edures performe	ed to in	crease pro	oduction	١.		
IV.	Attach	a production	on declir	ne curve or table	showing at least	twelve	e months of	of produc	ction pr	ior to the workover and at	
	least th	ree month	s of pro	duction following	the workover re-	flecting	g a positive	e produc	tion inc	rease.	
V.	AFFID/							····	···		
	State of	f <u>New</u>	<u>Mexico</u>)						1	
) ss.										
		of <u>San</u>)							
Thomas DeLong , being first duly sworn, upon oath states: 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.											
	1.										
	2.	well.	ade, or c	aused to be mad	ie, a diligent sea	ren or	tne produc	ction rec	oras re	asonably available for this	
	3.		et of my	knowledge this	application and	the da	ta usad ta	propara	the pre	oduction curve and/or table	
	J.			complete and acc		uie ua	ia useu io	prepare	ine pro	duction curve and/or table	
		101711113 44	<u> </u>	I picte and acc	ourate.						
Signat	ure	Con	SL	Jums	Title Production	on End	ineer	\wedge [Date S	73.02	
Oigilia		SCRIBED	AND S	WORN TO befor	e me this 23 ₄	day.	of DV	ul I	1 2002		
	002	.00			()	T 17/		1)	h	·	
					J.	Qll	y Ci	heit	Pund	,	
			01	and	Notary Pi	ublic	0				
My Commission expires: 7-1-2004											
				·							
FOR OUR CONCERNATION DIVISION LIGE ONLY.											
FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:											
VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL: This Application is hereby approved and the above referenced well is designated a Well Workever Brainet and the											
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the											
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was											
completed on 69-06, 01											
1											
Signatu	re District S	upervisor			OCD Distri	ct		Date			
Ch V. Th											
	nul	u 12	ch.		AZte.	<u>ر</u> _	<u> </u>	1	<u>5-3/</u>	-2002	

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

Farmington Well Workover Report

STATE GAS COM M

Well # 001

MESAVERDE

Objective:

PWOPL

9/6/01

MIRU SL. RIH w/1.901" GR to 4,922' (SN). RIH w/1.75" GR to 5,169' (16' fill). MV perfs fr/4,914'-5,148'. Pushed BHBS & single pad plngr to 4,922'. Cycled plngr. RD SL. RWTP.

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	2726	0	31	88	83332
February	0	2891	0	29	88	86223
March	0	2932	0	31	88	89155
April	0	2834	80	30	88	91989
May	0	2857	0	31	88	94846

June	0	2628	0	30	88	97474		
July	0	2417	0	31	88	99891		
August	0	2744	0	31	88	102635		
September	0	2631	0	30	88	105266		
October	0	2295	0	31	88	107561		
November	0	1568	0	22	88	109129		
December	1	3072	0	31	89	112201		
Total	1	31595	80	358				
Year:	2001							
Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)								
Month Oil(B	BLS) G	as(MCF) W	ater(BBL Day	s ProduAc	cum. Oil Accu			
January	1	2281	0	30	90	114482		
February	2	2370	0	27	92	116852		
March	6	2328	0	3 1	98	119180		
April	2	2423	0	30	100	121603		
May	0	2335	0	31	100	123938		
June	0	2372	0	30	100	126310		
July	0	2116	40	31	100	128426		
August	0	1974	0	31	100	130400		
September	9	2723	0	30	109	133123		
October	12	2596	75	31	121	135719		
November	9	2450	0	30	130	138169		
December	8	2198	45	31	138	140367		
Total	49	28166	160	363				